Date: 13.09.2022

NOTICE

Sub: Registration and Payment of Fee for Odd Semester 2022-23

All students of III, V, VII Semester B.E. and III Semester MBA, MCA & M.Tech. are hereby informed to note the date of commencement of classes for odd semester 2022-23 as well as dates for Registration and payment of Fee as indicated in Table-1 below. Students may first remit the Fee for the academic Year 2022-23 ONLY THROUGH ERP PORTAL(www.gncms.in) and then submit the soft copy of the fee paid details in Student payment information in the ERP Portal.

Table-1

SI No.	Class	Last date for payment of Fee and submission of Registration form	Date of commencement of Odd semester classes		
1	VII Semester B.E.	, 19.09.2022	19.09.2022		
2	VSemester B.E.	03.10.2022	10.10.2022		
3	III Semester B.E.	21.10.2022	31.10.2022		
4	III Semester MBA, MCA & M.Tech.	21.11.2022	28.11.2022		

The details of Fee to be paid are as indicated in Table-2 below:

Table-2

Course	Year	CET			COMEDK/MGMT				' SNQ				
		Tuition Fee (Rs.)	College /VTU Misc. Fee (Rs.)	Total Fee (Rs.)	Skill Lab Fee*	Tuition Fee	Misc. Fee	Total Fee	Skill Lab Fee*	Tuition Fee	College /VTU Misc. Fee (Rs.)	Total Fee	Skill Lab Fee*
	2nd	58,806	21,720	80,526	15,000	2,01,920	20,000	2,21,920	15,000		21,720	21,720	15,000
B.E	3rd	58,806	11,965	70,771	NA	2,01,960	11,965	2,13,925	NA		11,965	11,965	NA
	4th	58,806	13,965	72,771	NA	2,01,960	13,965	2,15,925	NA		13,965	13,965	NA
B.E	3rd	58,806	20,000	78,806	NA	paren		-					- A
Lateral Entry	4 th	58,806	13,965	72,771	NA			-		-		**	-
MBA	2nd	58,470	14,475	72,945	NA	1,25,000	14,475	1,39,475	***			<u>:</u>	
MCA	2nd	58,470	13,975	72,445	NA	1,51,500	13,975	1,65,475					
M.Tech	2 nd	68,470	14,475	82,945	NA	69,000	14,475	83,475	-		-		-1

* OPTIONAL

NB: Fee details for Management seats under Community Quota/ Consessional Fee may be obtained

from Accounts Office at Sir MVIT.

Prepared By

Checked By

Verified By

SRI KET/VIT KCDS

Approved by

PRINCIPAL

SIR M, VISVESWARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Krishnadovarayanagar, Hunasamaranahalli, International Airport Road, BANGALORE-562 157 SIR M. VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU- 562 157

PAYMENT OF FEE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

ALSO AT KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK COUNTER AT SIRMVIT OFFICE

Date: 20.09.2022

NOTICE

As per our earlier Notice dated 13.09.2022, students were informed to make the payment of Fee only through ERP portal. However, we are happy to inform that, Kotak Mahindra Bank has opened a counter in our College Administrative Office (Next to accounts section) which will be operational

from 21.09.2022 during college working hours (9-30 a.m. to 4 p.m).

Students can still make the online payment of Fee through ERP portal OR can make use of this bank counter to pay the Fee in the form of

cash/cheque/DD.

HODs must arrange for circulating this information to all the students of their respective departments (Both UG & PG) **IMMEDIATELY** and ensure payment of Fee for Odd semester 2022-23, before the last date without fail.

Cc to: 1. All HODs

2. College website

3. Accounts Officer

PRINCIPAL

Sir M. WEVESWARAYA INSTITUTE OF VECHNOLOS'
Relationad Grand Bandalome varia hall